
CUPE Local 2189 - YWCA Toronto List of Officers January 2024

Executive Board: Name Site Contact info:
President Jo Anne Rabanillo WEC 3090 Kingston 

Road
416-269-0091 x 292 
jrabanillo@ywcatoronto.org 

Vice-President Maureen Burbick ELSD 222 Dixon Rd 416-242-9145 x 303 
mburbick@ywcatoronto.org

Recording Secretary Klementina Fejzulla JUMP/Trades 
Etobicoke 

KFejzulla@ywcatoronto.org

Diversity Officer Dela Aziavor Housing Support - 
Pape

416-469-0774 ext 225 
daziavor@ywcatoronto.org

Grievance Officer Silvia Rodrigues Housing Admini 80 
Woodlawn

416-981-8787 x 417 
srodrigues@ywcatoronto.org

Secretary Treasurer Amanda Kinna 1st Stop Woodlawn 416-923-8454 akinna@ywcatoronto.
org

Trustees: 
3 year term Phalguni Phukan 1st Stop Woodlawn PPhukan@ywcatoronto.org
2 year term Maggie Campaine Housing Support - 

Elm
416-961-8101 ext 325 
MCampaigne@ywcatoronto.org

1 year term Charlene Turner JUMP Scarborough 416-266-7566 ext 210 
vsharma@ywcatoronto.org

Committee Chairs & Representatives:
Communications Chair Jessica Davis Philanthropy 416-961-8101 ext 351 

JDavis@ywcatoronto.org
Labour Management Committee Jo Anne Rabanillo WEC 3090 Kingston 

Road
416-269-0091 x 292 
jrabanillo@ywcatoronto.org 

Sanna Toelke Employment Focus, 
SDC & MOTS

416-269-0091 x 233 
stoelke@ywcatoronto.org

LMC Alternate Vacant
Joint Health and Safety Co-Chair Amanda Kinna 1st Stop Woodlawn 416-923-8454 akinna@ywcatoronto.

org
Joint Job Classification Committee   
Principal

Farida Pangan WEC 3090 Kingston 
Road

416-269-0091 x 291 
fpangan@ywcatoronto.org

Principal Gilberta Bano Housing 
Administration

 416-961-8787 ext 300 
gbano@ywcatoronto.org

Alternate: Sanna Toelke (Temp) Employment Focus, 
SDC & MOTS

416-269-0091 x 233 
stoelke@ywcatoronto.org

Joint Access & Equity Committee Co-
Chair

Andrea Henry Elm Admin 416-961-8101 x 343 
ahenry@ywcatoronto.org

Joint United Way Committee Co-Chair Sabrina Jancsi Housing Support - 
Elm

416-515-2201 x 321 
sjanci@ywcatoronto.org

Education Chair Courtney Hogan Elm Admin 416-961-8101 x 357 
chogan@ywcatoronto.org

By-Law Chair Bethany Jolliffe Elm Admin 416-961-8100 x 319 
bjolliffe@ywcatoronto.org

Social/Events Chair Elizabeth Legenza Housing Admin - 
Bongard

416-923-8454 elegenza@ywcatoronto.
org

Negotiations Committee Jo Anne Rabanillo WEC 3090 Kingston 
Road

416-269-0091 x 292 
jrabanillo@ywcatoronto.org 

Bethany Jolliffe Elm Admin 416-961-8100 x 319 
bjolliffe@ywcatoronto.org

Sanna Toelke Employment Focus, 
SDC & MOTS

416-269-0091 x 233 
stoelke@ywcatoronto.org

Alternate: Klementina Fejzulla JUMP/Trades 
Etobicoke 

KFejzulla@ywcatoronto.org



Stewards:
Steward – 1st Stop Woodlawn Alicia Douglas 1st Stop Woodlawn 416-923-8454 adouglas@ywcatoronto.

org
Steward – 1st Stop Woodlawn Esther Harvey 1st Stop Woodlawn 416-923-8454 eharvey@ywcatoronto.

org
Steward – 2425 Eglinton Ave. East Farah 

Ramhormozian
YWCA Employment 
Centre

416-264-5788 x 262 
framhormozian@ywcatoronto.org

Steward – 3090 Kingston Rd. Jo-Anne Rabanillo WEC 3090 Kingston 
Road

416-269-0091 x 292 
jrabanillo@ywcatoronto.org 

Steward – 3090 Kingston Rd. Sanna Toelke Employment Focus, 
SDC & MOTS

416-269-0091 x 233 
stoelke@ywcatoronto.org

Steward – YWCA Arise Shelter Yelena Vasquez Arise 416-878-4874     
yvasquezywcatoronto.org

Steward – Bergamot ELC Vacant
Steward –Bergamot Housing Nashona Brown Bergamot Housing 416-748-7766 ext 224 NBrown@ywcatoronto.

org
Steward – Bongard House Lilliam Alvarez Bongard House 416.961.8787 x413 

lalvarez@ywcatoronto.org 
Steward - Church Street Vacant
Steward 1 – Davenport Nancy Cadena Davenport Shelter  ncadenaullon@gmail.com
Steward 2 – Davenport - Women's 
Shelter 

Mekida MGordon@ywcatoronto.org

Steward - Elm Administration Jessica Davis Philanthropy 416-961-8101 x 360 
jdavis@ywcatoronto.org

Steward – ELM Centre (Housing) Sabrina Jancsi Housing Support - 
Elm

416-515-2201 x 321 
sjanci@ywcatoronto.org

Steward – ELSD Rahat Jameel CNC, Etobicoke 416-242-9145 x 304 
rjameel@ywcatoronto.org

Steward – Girls’ and Family Centre Vacant
Steward – JUMP Scarborough Samiha Rahman Jump Scarborough SRahman@ywcatoronto.org
Steward – JUMP/Trades Etobicoke Klementina Fejzulla JUMP/Trades 

Etobicoke 
KFejzulla@ywcatoronto.org

Steward – Pape Housing Dela Aziavor Housing Support - 
Pape

416-469-0774 ext 225 
daziavor@ywcatoronto.org

Steward - Property Services Lidice Lara Diaz Property Services LLaraDiaz@ywcatoronto.org
Keron Edwards Property Services - 

Elm
647-221-0103                   
KeEdwards@ywcatoronto.org

Steward - Madison Avenue/Scattered 
Homes

Rebecca Marcus 27 Madison 416-515-2201 x 322 
rmarcus@ywcatoronto.org

Steward - Women's Shelter Erica Fisico 416-693-6978 ext 229 
EFisico@ywcatoronto.org
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